502749035 04/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2795631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN WILLIAM KOONZ	03/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIREARM TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	5 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY SUITE 210	
City:	MALVERN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61893861
Application Number:	14177353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6105279533

stephen@kunenlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: FIREARM TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Address Line 1: **5 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY SUITE 210**

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000604-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN KUNEN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Kunen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ryan Koonz Assignment -non provisional EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Ryan Koonz Assignment -non provisional EXECUTED#page2.tif

source=Ryan Koonz Assignment Prov 2-EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Ryan Koonz Assignment Prov 2-EXECUTED#page2.tif

REEL: 032576 FRAME: 0259 502749035

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Ryan William Koonz, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1233 Westover Ave #C4, Norfolk, VA 23507, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in application number 14/177,353, APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RELOADING FIREARM MAGAZINES for which the non-provisional application was filed on February 11, 2014, and whereas Firearm Technologies LLC, a limited liability company having an office in 5 Great Valley Parkway Suite 210, Malvern, PA 19355, United States of America and principal place of business at 5 Great Valley Parkway Suite 210, Malvern, PA 19355, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications, divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 032576 FRAME: 0260 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facis known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR have set his hand and seal to this Assignment.

Ryan William Koonz

On this As a day of Assignment in my presence.

On this Assignment in my presence.

SENISE SENISE SCOMMISSION EXPIRES 433/2017 App. 475/66855

> PATENT REEL: 032576 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Ryan William Koonz, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1233 Westover Ave #C4, Norfolk, VA 23507, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in application number 61/893,861, APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MECHANICALLY INTERCHANGING FIREARM MAGAZINES FACILITATING POSITIVE USER CONTROL for which the provisional application was filed on October 21, 2013, and whereas Firearm Technologies LLC, a limited liability company having an office in 5 Great Valley Parkway Suite 210, Malvern, PA 19355, United States of America and principal place of business at 5 Great Valley Parkway Suite 210, Malvern, PA 19355, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications, divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 032576 FRAME: 0262

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR have set his hand and seal to this Assignment. Ryan William Koonz On this A day of VIVI 2014, before me appeared Ryan William Koonz to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

> PATENT REEL: 032576 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 04/01/2014